is Delaware Business Incorporators, Inc. 

2 The total number of shares of stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is three 
hundred sixtecn million one hundred sixty three thousand and eight hundred sixty-three 
(316,163,863) shares, consisting of one hundred eighty-two million six hundred twenty two 

thousand and One hundred ninety-seven (182,622,197) shares of Common Stock, $0.001 par value 

per share, and one hundred thirty-three million five hundred forty one thousand six hundred and 
sixly-six (133,541,666) shares of Preferred Stock, $0.001 par value per share. The firsl series of 
Preferred Stock shall be designated “Series A Preferred Stock” and shall consist of eighty million 
seven hundred fifty thousand (80,750,000) shares. The second series of Preferred Stock shall be 

designated “Series A-1 Preferred Stock” and shall consist of twenty eight million (28.000.000) - 
shares. The third series of Preferred Stock shall be designated “Series A-2 Preferred Stock” and 
shall consist of thirtecn million three hundred thirty three thousand three hundred thirty three 
(13,333,333) shares. The fourth serics of Preferred Stock shall be designated “Series A-3 Preferred